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Tanner Wealand

From: Dave W Clauson
Sent: Friday, March 17, 2017 8:11 AM
To: Tanner Wealand; Gina Penzig
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True-Up Kickoff 

Tanner, never mind. I did not see your attachment. Our amount would $500 for this last year. We ran some advertising 
(not much) on safe burning on social. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Dave 
 

From: Dave W Clauson  
Sent: Friday, March 17, 2017 8:05 AM 
To: Tanner Wealand <Tanner.Wealand@westarenergy.com>; Gina Penzig <Gina.Penzig@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Tanner, can you remind me. Do we consider ReliabiliTree to be safety related? If I remember, we did not include it last 
year. 
 
Thanks. 
 
Dave 
 

From: Tanner Wealand  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:21 PM 
To: Gina Penzig <Gina.Penzig@westarenergy.com> 
Cc: Dave W Clauson <Dave.W.Clauson@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Very good.  I will get that updated in our system.   
 
Thank you,  
 
Tanner Wealand 
Westar Energy 
Regulatory Analyst 
tanner.wealand@WestarEnergy.com 
O (785) 575-8141  C (785) 249-5811 
 

From: Gina Penzig  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:20 PM 
To: Tanner Wealand <Tanner.Wealand@westarenergy.com> 
Cc: Dave W Clauson <Dave.W.Clauson@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Yes.  
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Dave, the PWT line is largely outside our retail footprint.  
 
Gina Penzig 
Westar Energy 
Media Relations Manager 
Gina.Penzig@WestarEnergy.com 
O (785) 575-8089  C (785) 640-4813 / Media Line: (888) 613-0003 
 
If you've received this message in error, I apologize for the inconvenience. Please don't distribute it. Instead, please just delete it and 
respond to let me know of my error. Then, have a wonderful day. 

 

From: Tanner Wealand  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:18 PM 
To: Gina Penzig <Gina.Penzig@westarenergy.com> 
Cc: Dave W Clauson <Dave.W.Clauson@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Gina,  
 
Thank you for the clarification.  Just for verification, last year you responded to PWT’s data request and Dave replied to 
WR’s; going forward these should both be assigned to Dave? 
 
Tanner Wealand 
Westar Energy 
Regulatory Analyst 
tanner.wealand@WestarEnergy.com 
O (785) 575-8141  C (785) 249-5811 
 

From: Gina Penzig  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 4:08 PM 
To: Tanner Wealand <Tanner.Wealand@westarenergy.com> 
Cc: Dave W Clauson <Dave.W.Clauson@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: RE: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Tanner, the information I had provided in the past was dollars spent on safety advertising. Dave Clauson would be the 
correct source for that information now.  
 
The Safety and Training also purchases public safety education materials.  
 
Gina Penzig 
Westar Energy 
Media Relations Manager 
Gina.Penzig@WestarEnergy.com 
O (785) 575-8089  C (785) 640-4813 / Media Line: (888) 613-0003 
 
If you've received this message in error, I apologize for the inconvenience. Please don't distribute it. Instead, please just delete it and 
respond to let me know of my error. Then, have a wonderful day. 

 

From: Tanner Wealand  
Sent: Thursday, March 16, 2017 2:52 PM 
To: Zac Broughton <Zac.Broughton@westarenergy.com>; Jeff Hall <Jeff.Hall@westarenergy.com>; Jeanette Bouzianis 
<Jeanette.Bouzianis@westarenergy.com>; Angela Smith <Angela.Smith@westarenergy.com>; Gina Penzig 
<Gina.Penzig@westarenergy.com>; Travis Morris <Travis.Morris@westarenergy.com>; Derek Brown 
<Derek.Brown@westarenergy.com>; Buck Reuter <Buck.Reuter@westarenergy.com>; Chris Perry 
<Chris.Perry@westarenergy.com>; Brenda Marie Jessop <Brenda.Jessop@westarenergy.com>; Chris A Sourk 
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<Chris.Sourk@westarenergy.com>; Maia Ashley Eusebio <Maia.Eusebio@westarenergy.com>; John Grace 
<John.Grace@westarenergy.com>; Jeremy Fischer <Jeremy.Fischer@westarenergy.com>; Scott Michael Rinehart 
<Scott.Rinehart@westarenergy.com>; Eric David Anderson <Eric.Anderson@westarenergy.com> 
Cc: Mo Awad <Mo.Awad@westarenergy.com>; Jeff Martin <Jeff.Martin@westarenergy.com>; Kelly Harrison 
<Kelly.Harrison@westarenergy.com>; John Olsen <John.Olsen@westarenergy.com>; Kevin Kongs 
<Kevin.Kongs@westarenergy.com>; Andy Devin <Andy.Devin@westarenergy.com>; Suzanne Lane 
<Suzanne.Lane@westarenergy.com>; Justin Campbell <Justin.Campbell@westarenergy.com> 
Subject: Westar and PWT TFR True‐Up Kickoff  
 
Good afternoon,  
 
You have been identified as an individual that provides data inputs and/or reviews the PWT and/or Westar TFR Annual 
True‐Up prior to the posting dates of June 1 and June 15, respectively.   
 
Some of you have already started receiving automated notifications for data inputs, whereas others will start receiving 
notifications in early April.  Please contact me with any questions regarding assigned data input requests.  Also, if you 
believe you have been incorrectly assigned to a notification, please contact me to get this remedied. 
 
The TFR true‐up cycle requires a great deal of work from all of you and I want to thank you in advance for your time and 
effort. 
 
Again, please let me know if there are any questions during the true‐up cycle.  
 
Thanks,       
 
Tanner Wealand 
Westar Energy 
Regulatory Analyst 
tanner.wealand@WestarEnergy.com 
O (785) 575-8141  C (785) 249-5811 
 

If you've received this message in error, I apologize for the inconvenience. Please don't distribute it. Instead, 
please just delete it and respond to let me know of my error. Then, have a wonderful day.  


